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maintenance, continuance and extension of the University of CHAP. 100 
Maine, save and excepting, however, the cost of erecting new 
buildings, the sum of one hundred and ten thousand dollars 
for the year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, and a 
like sum for each of the years one thousand nine hundred and 
fourteen, one thousand nine hundred and fifteen, and one thou-
sand nine hundred and sixteen. 

A.pproved March 7, 19~3. 

Chapter 100. 

Resolve, in Favor of a Road in Elliottsville Plantation. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of two hundred dollars to aid in the repair of the road leading 
from Wilson bridge in the plantation of Elliottsville, in Pis­
cataquis County, to the Bodfish Valley Farm, so-called, near 
the head of Lake Onawa; the said sum to be expended under 
the direction of the state highway department. 

Approved March 7, 1913. 

Chapter 101. 

Resolve, Providing a State Pension for Callie Mains. 

Resolved, that there be paid to Callie Mains of Buxton, six 
dollars per month, payable quarterly, from the military fund 
for soldiers, beginning March first, nineteen hundred and thir­
teen and continuing during the pleasure of the legislature and 
until otherwise ordered. 

kpproved March 7, 1913. 

Chapter 102. 

Resolve, for Reimbursing the Town of Talmage fot Certain Money 
J!lxpeuc1ed for an Insane Pauper. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifty-two dollars be and hereby 
is appropriated to be paid to the town of 'I'almag'e to reim­
burse said town for expenses incurred in investigating the 
case of ,Villiam Ca.sey. an insane pauper having no settlement 
within the state. 

1\pprovec1 Marcil 7, 1913. 
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